REPAIR PARTS FOR TINE DE-THATCHER MODEL NO. 45-0263

16



- REPAIR PARTS LIST FORTINE DE-THATCHER MODEL. 45-0263 -

REF. | PART | QTY. | DESCRIPTION REF. | PART |QTY.| DESCRIPTION
NO. NO. NO. NO. |
1 24171 | 1 | Tine Shield 16 | 43083 | 20 | Hex Nut, 5/16-18
1 2 | 24176 2 | Mounting Arm 17 143082 | 2 | HexLock Nut, 3/8-18
3 24177 { 2 | Angle Mounting Bracket 18 | 23400 | 2 Pivot Bushing
i 4 43783 | 12 | Spring Tine 19 | 43720 | 2 Knob, 5/16-18 Threads
1 5 23851 | 2 .| Height Adjust Strap - 20 | 43081 | 6 | FlatWasher, 5/16" Std. Wrt.
¥ B 468762 | 1 Spring Alignment Rod 21 43572 + 2 Fiat Washer, 1-1/2" x 11/32"
17 23995 | 2 | Runner Gauge 22 | 43178 | 4 | HexNut-1/4-20 '
1 8 | 43087 | 2 | HexBolt, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4” 23 | 43177 | 4 | Lock Washer, /4"
i 9 24178 | 2 | Angle Bracket 24 [726-0108] 2 | Palnut, 1/4"
{ 10 | 43682{ 2 | CariageBolt,5/16-18x1-1/4". | 25 | 43012 | 4 | Hex Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3/4"
1 11 44328 | 2 Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1" 28 46847 | 2 Spacer Bushing
i 12 1 44732 | 14 | Tooth Lock Washer, 5/16 46767 | 1 Owners Manual
13 43814 | 2 Sl. Truss Hd. Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3/4"
14 | 43080 | 16 | Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3/4"
15 | 43086 | 20 | Lock Washer, 5/16"

Purchase Common Hardware Locally

17






